15 OCcTOBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/158— Applications for Approval—continued

2393

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

l Normal ‘

|

Other
Pref.

Part
Ref.

38142
38139
38247
38293
38143
38141
38275
38156
38191

38313
38165
38154

38179
38294

38306

38274
38279
38268

38178

38178

38178

38178

38186
38178

38178

38192

84.22.003
84.23.089
84.25.239
84.43.000
84.45.025
84.45.029
84.46.000
84.56.011
84.59.148

84.59.148

84.59.148

84.59.148
84.59.148
84.60.019

84.63.049
85.19.078
85.19.119

85.21.019

85.21.025

85.21.039

85.21.049

85.22.209
85.24.002

85.24.009

87.01.111

Tico K-1000 and K-100W hydraulic lorry loaders, for mounting
on trucks to vacillate loading heavy loads

Tomen vibro high frequency vibration pile driver

Linde seedmaster, type S70, mark 3, grain and pea cleamng machme

Rolloy RA1 gravity die casting machme used in die casting of auto-

motive pistons

Zanrosso super baby special, cylinder head grinding machine

Strojimport TOS horizontal boring mill, model W9 ..

Machine-tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, asbestos—
cement and like mineral materlals or for working glass in the
cold, other than machines falling within heading No. 84.49

VM 60R eccentric shaft, for 36 in. X 34 in. Goodwin Barsby
crusher

Clipser clip closir:g appliances, for sealing bags with a non-corrosive,
stainless aluminium clip

L & W Vibrating strainer, 500 mm X 240 mm screen area, used as
a laboratory instrument to simulate pulp screening procedures
normally done in a pulp mill

MR automatic sorter for sorting garments after manufacturing,
laundering, etc.

Rotex machine, used for separating hair and bone from meat meal

Wynn rotawipers and spare parts for marine windscreen wiper

Moulding boxes for metal foundry; moulds of a type used for metal
(other than ingot moulds) for metal carbides, for glass, for
mineral materials (for example, ceramic pastes, concrete or
cement) or for rubber or artificial plastic materials:

Other

Morse worm reducers, model MVSE, 20.399 cm (8in.), centres
vertical 60/1 Ratio

Fuse links, high rupturing capacity (H.R.C.) cartridge type, with
voltage rating of 12 kV (12,000 volts)

Niphan plugs and sockets, industrial type, Q 60 amp to 300 amp for
industrial and outdoor electrical connection of equipment to
single and three phase power supplies

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes
(including vapour or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode ray
tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves
and tubes) photo cells; mounted piezo-electric crystals, diodes,
transistors and similar semi-conductor devices electronic
microcircuits:

Thermionic cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes:
Other valves and tubes:

Other

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes
(including vapor or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode-ray
tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves
and tubes); photo cells; mounted piezo electric crystals; diodes,
transistors and similar semi-conductor devices; electronic
mijcrocircuits:

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes:
Mounted piezo-electric crystals:

Other .

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes
(including vapor or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode-ray
tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves
and tubes); photo cells; mounted piezo electric crystals; diodes,
transistors and similar semi-conductor devices; electronic
microcircuits:

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes:
Parts of television picture tubes

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes
(including vapor or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode-ray
tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves
and tubes); photo cells; mounted piezo electric crystals; diodes,
transistors and similar semi-conductor devices; electronic
microcircuits ;

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes:
Parts of valves and tubes of items 85.21.001 and 85.21.009 to
85.21.019

Lectropol electrolytic polisher for the preparation of metallurgical
specimens for microscopical analysis

Carbon brushes, arc-lamp carbons, battery carbons, carbon elect-
rodes and other carbon articles of a kind used for electrical
purposes:

Electrodes for arc lamps or for electric furnaces

Carbon brushes, arc-lamp carbons, battery carbons, carbon elect-
trodes and other carbon articles of a kind used for electrical
purposes:

Other

Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether
or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys:

Other tractors:

Other kinds:
Garden tractors

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Frec*

Free*

10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2
10.8
10.2

10.2
10.2
10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2
10.2

10.2

10.2




