Tariff Notice No. 1976/158-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
38142	84.22.003	Tico K-1000 and K-100W hydraulic lorry loaders, for mounting on trucks to vacillate loading heavy loads	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38139 38247 38293	84.23.089 84.25.239 84.43.000	Tomen vibro high frequency vibration pile driver Linde seedmaster, type S70, mark 3, grain and pea cleaning machine Rolloy RA1 gravity die casting machine, used in die casting of auto- motive pistons	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
38143	84.45.025	Zanrosso super baby special, cylinder head grinding machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
38141 38275	84.45.029 84.46.000	Strojimport TOS horizontal boring mill, model W9 Machine-tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, asbestoscement and like mineral materials or for working glass in the cold, other than machines falling within heading No. 84.49	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
38156	84.56.011	VM 60R eccentric shaft, for 36 in. × 34 in. Goodwin Barsby crusher	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38191	84.59.148	Clipser clip closing appliances, for sealing bags with a non-corrosive, stainless aluminium clip	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38313	84.59.148	L & W Vibrating strainer, 500 mm × 240 mm screen area, used as a laboratory instrument to simulate pulp screening procedures normally done in a pulp mill	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38165	84.59.148	MR automatic sorter for sorting garments after manufacturing, laundering, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38154 38179 38294	84.59.148 84.59.148 84.60.019	Rotex machine, used for separating hair and bone from meat meal Wynn rotawipers and spare parts for marine windscreen wiper Moulding boxes for metal foundry; moulds of a type used for metal (other than ingot moulds) for metal carbides, for glass, for mineral materials (for example, ceramic pastes, concrete or cement) or for rubber or artificial plastic materials: Other	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.8 10.2
38306	84.63.049	Morse worm reducers, model MV8, 20.399 cm (8 in.), centres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38274 \	85.19.078	vertical 60/1 Ratio Fuse links, high rupturing capacity (H.R.C.) cartridge type, with	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38279 ∫ 38268	85.19.119	voltage rating of 12 kV (12,000 volts) Niphan plugs and sockets, industrial type, Q 60 amp to 300 amp for industrial and outdoor electrical connection of equipment to single and three phase power supplies	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38178	85.21.019	Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes (including vapour or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode ray tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves and tubes) photo cells; mounted piezo-electric crystals, diodes, transistors and similar semi-conductor devices electronic microcircuits: Thermionic cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes: Other valves and tubes:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38178	85.21.025	Other Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes (including vapor or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode-ray tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves and tubes); photo cells; mounted piezo electric crystals; diodes, transistors and similar semi-conductor devices; electronic microcircuits: Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes: Mounted piezo-electric crystals: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38178	85.21.039	Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes (including vapor or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode-ray tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves and tubes); photo cells; mounted piezo electric crystals; diodes, transistors and similar semi-conductor devices; electronic microcircuits: Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes: Parts of television picture tubes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38178	85.21.049	Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes (including vapor or gas filled valves and tubes, cathode-ray tubes, television camera tubes and mercury arc rectifying valves and tubes); photo cells; mounted piezo electric crystals; diodes, transistors and similar semi-conductor devices; electronic microcircuits: Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes: Parts of valves and tubes of items 85.21.001 and 85.21.009 to	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38186	85.22.209	85.21.019 Lectropol electrolytic polisher for the preparation of metallurgical	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38178	85.24.002	specimens for microscopical analysis Carbon brushes, arc-lamp carbons, battery carbons, carbon electrodes and other carbon articles of a kind used for electrical	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38178	85.24.009	purposes: Electrodes for arc lamps or for electric furnaces Carbon brushes, arc-lamp carbons, battery carbons, carbon elect- trodes and other carbon articles of a kind used for electrical purposes:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38192	87.01.111	Other Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys: Other tractors: Other kinds:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2